

AUSTRALIAN WEARABLE ART FESTIVAL 2025 CONSENT AND RELEASE FORM

Photo and Film Consent and Release

1. I give AWAF, as well as the Third Parties defined in clause 1(b) and their assigns, successors, licensees, employees and agents, consent for all images, video recordings and audio recordings (the 'Images') taken of me or my artwork as part of the Event described below in the Schedule to be:

(a) Used and published in any media format or publication including social media, online media, print and newspaper, video, electronic communication and forms of public display for promotions, advertising or any other commercial purposes of AWAF and the Third Parties including promotion and advertising relating to the Event and subsequent events; and

(b) Provided to third parties, including the Event organiser and promoter (where AWAF is not the Event organiser or promoter), and AWAF's subcontractors, volunteers and agents where approved by AWAF, (the "Third Parties") for similar purposes as described in clause 1(a).

2. I consent for my name, the Images, and my likeness in all forms to be used for the purposes stated above and consent to alterations and cropping being made to such Images.

3. I waive any interest and rights I may have in relation to the copyright, fees, royalties, or other benefits whatsoever that may exist in the present and future and agree that AWAF is the owner of the copyright in the Images (but the copyright in the artwork remains vested in the artists). I acknowledge that I am not entitled to, nor will I receive, any compensation from the use of the Images.

4. I understand that while AWAF will make all reasonable efforts to ensure that there is no unauthorised use of the Images, AWAF cannot guarantee against or control the unauthorised use of the Images by persons not associated with AWAF.

5. I, forever waive any right to inspect or approve any publication in any format of the Images by AWAF or the Third Parties. I release AWAF and the Third Parties from loss, damage, costs, expense or claim (including consequential loss) connected with the use or publication of the Images or the failure to comply with this form.

Release and Waiver

I acknowledge and agree that I assume all of the foreseeable and unforeseeable risks of attending the Event, including but not limited to any risks that may arise from negligence, carelessness, damage or defective equipment on the part of AWAF, the Third Parties, their employees, agents or contractors.

To the full extent permitted by Law, I release AWAF and its associates from all liability associated with any loss, damage, costs, expense or claim that may arise as a result of my participation in, or in relation to, the Event.

If any part of this form is void or voidable at Law, then that part shall be severed from the form or read down to give effect to the remainder of the form and the remaining provisions shall continue to have effect.



Designers must sign below:

Event Details:	Australian Wearable Art Festival (AWAF) 2025 including all rehearsals, functions and affiliated events including promotion of the same Event in future years.	
Participant Name:		
Mobile:		
Email:		
Participant Signature:		Date:
Designers under 18 years of age must have a Parent/Guardian sign below:		
Parent/Guardian Name:		
Mobile:		
Email:		
Parent/Guardian Signature:		Date:

AWAF collects your telephone number and email for the purposes of obtaining your consent. Your contact details will not be published or disclosed without your consent, unless permitted or required by law. Your name may be released in the publication of the Images.